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Since it was founded in 2003, SAMM Teknoloji has remarkably grown into a
company that manufactures optical cables, optical cable assemblies and
various telecommunication products.

SAMM Teknoloji provides cutting-edge products and services in the high-tech
telecommunications infrastructure and data center sectors, allowing its
customers to stay ahead of the competition in terms of technology and network
efficiency.

By consistently investing in machinery, technology, and people, SAMM Teknoloji
has become one of Europe's top enterprises in terms of capacity, technology,
and innovative product development. It has also been certified as a research
and development center since 2017.

20+ Years Experience

2o+ With more than 200 employees and 2 factories, we have
achieved several significant projects in telecommunication
YEARS fiber optic infrastructure.

World Class Production

With systematic and scientific methods, we always focus on
. reaching the highest quality in our fiber optic cable
Nl production and assembly lines.

\ An advantageous shipping location, at the intersection of Asia,
N Europe and the Middle-East.

2]
P Connecting Continentals

Innovative Solutions

o
* = o We are passionate about responding to customer demand
Nl and keeping pace with the ever evolving telecommunication
P B and fiber optic technologies.
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Simplex Fiber Cable

Design Type I-V(ZN)H Indoor

l Properties

Metal free indoor cable

Fiber Optic Cables

Completely dry design
For direct connector assembly J

High flexibility and light weight
Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases

Low fire load for high safety requirements

.
Jacket material in accordance with UL 94V-0 @‘)’I

l Cable Construction

e
1 Fiber SM or MM (250 ) Q
2 Semi-Tight Buffer Tube  900p LSZH
All D
3 Strength Member Aramid yarn Pi;;eﬁjg’gj?gd Maternls
4 Quter Jacket LSZH
1
) =\ &
3 gt
4
Compact All Dielectric
and Flexible Construction

l Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method
Cable Printing

Black / Ink-Jet

Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

(length marking 1 m intervals)

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type SM oMm1 oM2 OoM3 oM4
Jacket Color Yellow OTETES Orange Aqua Violet
Core Diameter (um) 9.0 0.5 P 50 2.5 5042.5 50 2.5
Cladding Diameter (um) 125 45.0 12 125 45.0 125 45.0 125 45.0
Primary Coating Diameter (um) 24510 AT 245110 24510 24510
Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40 -
(max.incable) ~ @1550 nm <0.30 -
(dB/km) @850 nm =95 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0
@1300 nm <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0

Bandwidth @850 nm 200 Mhz*km 500 Mhz+km 1500 Mhz*km 3500 Mhz+km
(overfilled) @1300 nm STt 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km
Serial Ethernet @850 nm 1000 meters 1040 meters
1 Gigabit @1300 nm 600 meters 600 meters
Serial Ethernet @850 nm 300 meters 550 meters
10 Gigabit @1300 nm 300 meters 300 meters
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Fiber Optic Cables SBIIHC};

‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test Test Conditions Type Value Unit Method

Semi Tight Diameter - All types 0.9 mm IEC 60811-203

Approx. Cable Diameter/ 1.8mm 3.5

Approx. Cable Weight - 2.0mm 4.1 kg/km IEC 60811-203

2.7mm 7.4

Max. Tensile Strength During installation 1.8/20 200 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In service 100
During installation 2.7 400 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In service 200

Min. Bending Radius During installation 1.8/20 50 mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
In service 25
During installation 2.7 50 mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
In service 25

Crush Resistance Short term 1.8/20 3000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long term 1000
Short term 2.7 4000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long term 1000

Impact Resistance Wp=0.5J 1.8/2.0 3 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4
Wp=1.0J 2.7 20

Repeated Bending r=25mm All types 5000 cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E6
During installation -10 to +50

Temperature Range In service All types -25t0 +70 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F1
In storage -40 to +70

‘ Combustion Properties

Property Test Conditions Result

1.8 0.07
Fire Load = 2.0 0.08 Mj/m - -

2.7 0.15
Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable  All types = = passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density All types = = passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material All types - - passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material All types - - passed IEC 60754-2

l Cable Coding System

I - 01 - SX - 20 - S9H - A2 - H - YE

Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Buffer Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Color
Indoor. | 1 Fiber: 01 Simplex: SX 1.8mm: 18 S-Tight 900pm: SM G.657 A2: A2 LSZH: H Yellow: YE A2
2.0 mm: 20 S9H SM G.657 B3: B3 Yellow: YE B3
2.7mm: 27 MM G.651 OM1: M1 Orange: 0G M1
Tight 900pm: MM G.651 OM2: M2 Orange: 0G M2
T9H MM G.651 OM3: M3 Aqua: AQ M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4 Violet: VT M4
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SBIIHO!; Fiber Optic Cables

Drop Fiber Cable 2.4 mm

Design Type I-V(ZN)H Indoor 2.4 mm

l Properties

Metal free indoor cable

Completely dry design

For direct connector assembly

High flexibility and light weight

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases
Low fire load for high safety requirements
Jacket material in accordance with UL 94V-0

l Cable Construction [ |
[,
C $
1 Fiber SM (250 p)
2 Semi-Tight Buffer Tube ~ 900p LSZH Perfect for Cord All Dry
Manufacture Materials
3 Strength Member Aramid yarn
4 Quter Jacket LSZH :
: ~ &)
3 o
4
Compact All Dielectric
and Flexible Construction
‘ Sheath Marking
Print Color/Method Black / Ink-Jet (length marking 1 m intervals)
Cable Printing Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type

ITU-T G.657 B3

Jacket Color

Mode Field

Diameter (um)

Cladding Diameter (um)
Primary Coating Diameter (um)
Attenuation

(max. in cable) (dB/km)

Attenuation 1 turn on 10 mm radius mandrel
with Bending
(dB/km) 1 turn on 7.5 mm radius mandrel

1 turn on 5.0 mm radius mandrel

04

@1310 nm
@1550 nm

@1310 nm
@1550 nm
@1550 nm
@1625 nm
@1550 nm
@1625 nm
@1550 nm
@1625 nm

Ivory
8.810.4
9.8 +0.5
125 +0.7
242 5

<0.35

<0.21
<0.05
<0.1
<0.08
<0.15
<0.15
<0.25
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Fiber Optic Cables samn;

teknoloji

‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test Test Conditions Value Unit Method

Tube Diameter = 0.9 mm IEC 60811-203

Cable Diameter = 2.4 0.1 mm IEC 60811-203

Approx. Weight - 6.0 0.5 kg/km -

Max. Tensile Strength During installation 400 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In service 200

Min. Bending Radius During installation 5.0 mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
In service 7.5

Crush Resistance Short term 400 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long term 200

Impact Resistance Wp=1.0J 3 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4

Repeated Bending r=25mm 5000 cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E6
During installation -10 to +60

Temperature Range In service -25to +70 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F12
In storage -25to +70

l Combustion Properties

Property Test Conditions Value Unit Result Method

Fire Load - 0.17 Mj/m - -

Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable - - passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density - - - passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material - - passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material passed IEC 60754-2

l Cable Coding System

I - 01 -SX-24 - S9H - B3 - H - IV

Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Buffer Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Color
Indoor: | 1 Fiber: 01 Simplex: SX 2.4 mm: 24 S-Tight 900pm: SM G.657 B3: B3 LSZH: H Ivory: IV B3
S9H
Tight 900pm:

TOH
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SBIIHO!; Fiber Optic Cables

Drop Fiber Cable 2.7 mm

Design Type I-V(ZN)H Indoor 2.7 mm

l Properties

Metal free indoor cable
Completely dry design

For direct connector assembly

High flexibility and light weight

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases
Low fire load for high safety requirements
Jacket material in accordance with UL 94V-0

l Cable Construction (T |
|,
o $
1 Fiber SM (250 p)
2 Semi-Tight Buffer Tube ~ 900p LSZH Perfect for Cord All Dry
Manufacture Materials
3 Strength Member Aramid yarn
4 Outer Jacket LSZH :
) =\ &
3 s
4
Compact All Dielectric
and Flexible Construction

‘ Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method Black / Ink-Jet (length marking 1 m intervals)
Cable Printing Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type ITU-T G.657 A2 ITU-T G.657 B3
Jacket Color - Ivory Ivory
Mode Field @1310 nm 8.8 0.4 8.8 +0.4
Diameter (um) @1550 nm 9.810.5 9.8+0.5
Cladding Diameter (um) - 125 +0.7 125 +0.7
Primary Coating Diameter (um) - 242 +7 242 5
Attenuation @1310 nm <035 <0.35
(max. in cable) (dB/km) @1550 nm <022 <0.21
Attenuation 1 turn on 10 mm radius mandrel @1550 nm <0.1 <0.05
with Bending @1625 nm <02 <0.1
(dB/km) 1 turn on 7.5 mm radius mandrel @1550 nm <0.5 <0.08
@1625 nm <1.0 <0.15
1 turn on 5.0 mm radius mandrel @1550 nm o <0.15
@1625 nm - <0.25
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‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test

Tube Diameter

Cable Diameter
Approx. Weight

Max. Tensile Strength

Min. Bending Radius

Crush Resistance

Impact Resistance

Repeated Bending

Temperature Range

Property

Fire Load

Fire Propagation
Smoke Density
Halogen Acid Gas
Degree of Acidity

Test Conditions

During installation
In service

During installation
In service

Short term

Long term
Wp=1.0J

r=25mm

During installation
In service

In storage

l Combustion Properties

Value

0.9

2.7

7.0

400

200

7.5

10

4000
1000

20

5000

-10 to +50
-25to +70
-25to +70

Test Conditions

On a vertical single cable

Jacket material

Jacket material

l Cable Coding System

Fiber Optic Cables SBIIHC};

N/dm

impact

cycles

°C

Unit
Mj/m

Method
IEC 60811-203
IEC 60811-203

IEC 60794-1-2 E1

IEC 60794-1-2 E11

IEC 60794-1-2 E3

IEC 60794-1-2 E4
IEC 60794-1-2 E6

IEC 60794-1-22 F12

Result Method
passed IEC 60332-1-2
passed IEC 61034-2
passed IEC 60754-1
passed IEC 60754-2

I - 01 - SX - 27 - S9H - A2 - H - IV
Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Buffer Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat.
Indoor: | 1 Fiber: 01 Simplex: SX 2.7 mm: 27 S-Tight 900pm: SM G.657 A2: A2 LSZH: H
S9H SM G.657 B3: B3
Tight 900pm:

TOH
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Ivory: v A2
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Duplex Fig8 Fiber Cable 1x2

Design Type I-V(ZN)H Indoor

l Properties

Metal free indoor cable -

Fiber Optic Cables

Completely dry design
For direct connector assembly

High flexibility and light weight
Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases P
Low fire load for high safety requirements
Jacket material in accordance with UL 94V-0

-
o %

l Cable Construction

1 Fiber SM or MM (250 p)

2 Semi-Tight Buffer Tube =~ 900p LSZH Perfect for Cord All Dry
Manufacture Materials

3 Strength Member Aramid yarn

4 Outer Jacket LSZH

L1111777777717171.

All Dielectric

and Flexible Construction

l Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method
Cable Printing

Black / Ink-Jet

Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

(length marking 1 m intervals)

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type SM OoM1 OoM2 OoM3 omM4

Jacket Color Yellow Orange Orange Aqua Violet

Core Diameter (um) 9.0 +0.5 62.5 +2.5 50 +2.5 50 +2.5 50 2.5

Cladding Diameter (um) 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0

Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245110 245110 245 10 245 10 245 10

Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40 - - - -

(max. in cable) @1550 nm <0.30 - - - -

(dB/km) @850 nm - <3.4 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0

@1300 nm - <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0

Bandwidth @850 nm 200 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 1500 Mhz*km 3500 Mhz*km

(overfilled) @1300 nm 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 1000 meters 1040 meters

1 Gigabit @1300 nm 600 meters 600 meters

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 300 meters 550 meters

10 Gigabit @1300 nm 300 meters 300 meters
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Fiber Optic Cables SBIIHC};

‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test Test Conditions Type Value Unit Method

Approx. Cable Diameter [ 1.8x3.7mm 6.6 kg/km IEC 60811-203

Approx. Cable Weight 2.0x4.1mm 9.0

Max. Tensile Strength During installation All Types 400 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In service 200

Min. Bending Radius During installation All Types 50 mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
In service 25

Crush Resistance Short term All Types 4000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long term 1000

Impact Resistance Wp=0.74J All Types 40
Wp=1J 20 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4

Repeated Bending r=25mm w=0.5 kg All Types 5000 cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E6
During installation -10 to +50

Temperature Range In service All types -25to0 +70 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F1
In storage -40to +70

l Combustion Properties

Property Test Conditions Result

1.8x3.7 0.13
Fire Load - 2.0x4.1 0.22 Mj/m _ i

2.7x5.5 0.34
Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable - - - passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density Jacket material All types - - passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material All types - - passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material All types - - passed IEC 60754-2

‘ Cable Coding System

I - 02 - 7zZX - 2041 - S9H - A2 - H - YE

Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Buffer Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Color
Indoor. | 2 Fibers: 02 Duplex: ZX 1.8x3.7 mm: 1837 S-Tight 900pm: SM G.657 A2: A2 LSZH: H Yellow: YE A2
2.0x4.1 mm: 2041 S9H SM G.657 B3: B3 Yellow: YE B3
MM G.651 OM1: M1 Orange: 0G M1
Tight 900pm: MM G.651 OM2: M2 Orange: 0G M2
T9H MM G.651 OM3: M3 Aqua: AQ M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4 Violet: VT M4
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Duplex Fig0 Fiber Cable 1x2

Design Type I-V(ZN)H Indoor

l Properties

Metal free indoor cable

Fiber Optic Cables

Completely dry design

For direct connector assembly

High flexibility and light weight

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases

Low fire load for high safety requirements
Jacket material in accordance with UL 94V-0

l Cable Construction I 0
|,
o $
1 Fiber SM or MM (250 p)
2 Semi-Tight Buffer Tube =~ 900p LSZH Perfect for Cord All Dry
Manufacture Materials
3 Strength Member Aramid yarn
4 Inner Jacket LSZH
5 Outer Jacket LSZH \ =) ' .)
\ 1 IT RS,
2 . .
Compact All Dielectric
\ 3 and Flexible Construction
. 4
l Sheath Marking 5

Print Color/Method
Cable Printing

Black / Ink-Jet

Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

(length marking 1 m intervals)

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type SM OoM1 OoM2 OoM3 omM4

Jacket Color Yellow Orange Orange Aqua Violet

Core Diameter (um) 9.0 +0.5 62.5 +2.5 50 +2.5 50 +2.5 50 2.5

Cladding Diameter (um) 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0

Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245110 245110 245 10 245 10 245 10

Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40 - - - -

(max. in cable) @1550 nm <0.30 - - - -

(dB/km) @850 nm - <3.4 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0

@1300 nm - <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0

Bandwidth @850 nm 200 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 1500 Mhz*km 3500 Mhz*km

(overfilled) @1300 nm 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 1000 meters 1040 meters

1 Gigabit @1300 nm 600 meters 600 meters

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 300 meters 550 meters

10 Gigabit @1300 nm 300 meters 300 meters
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‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test

Sub-unit Diameter
Cable Diameter
Approx. Weight

Max. Tensile Strength

Min. Bending Radius

Crush Resistance

Impact Resistance

Repeated Bending

Temperature Range

Property

Fire Load

Fire Propagation
Smoke Density

Halogen Acid Gas
Degree of Acidity
‘ Cable Coding
I -
Type Fiber Count
Indoor: | 2 Fibers: 02

Test Conditions Value

- 2.0

= 3.1x5.2

- 18

During installation 400

In service 200
During installation 50

In service 25

Short term 7000
Long term 5000
Wp=1.0J 20
r=25mm 5000
During installation -10 to +50
In service -25t0 +70
In storage -25to +70

l Combustion Properties

Test Conditions

On a vertical single cable

Jacket material
Jacket material

System
02 - DX - 3152 - S9H
Cable Type Diameter Buffer Type
Duplex Fig 0: DX 3.1x5.2 mm: 3152 S-Tight 900pm:
S9H
Tight 900pm:

TOH
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. . (3
Fiber Optic Cables saqm,
Unit Method
mm IEC 60811-203
mm IEC 60811-203
kg/km -
N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4
cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E6
°C IEC 60794-1-22 F12
Value Unit Result Method
0.33 Mj/m - -
- - passed IEC 60332-1-2
- - passed IEC 61034-2
- - passed IEC 60754-1
passed IEC 60754-2
- A2 - H-H - YE
Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Sheath Mat. Color
SM G.657 A2: A2 LSZH: H LSZH: H Yellow: YE A2

SM G.657 B3: B3
MM G.651 OM1: M1
MM G.651 OM2: M2
MM G.651 OM3: M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4

Yellow: YE B3
Orange: OR M1
Orange: OR M2
Aqua: AQ M3
Violet: Vi M4
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Duplex Round Fiber Cable 1x2

Design Type I-V(ZN)H Indoor

l Properties

Metal free indoor cable

Fiber Optic Cables

Completely dry design
For direct connector assembly
High flexibility and light weight

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases

Low fire load for high safety requirements
Jacket material in accordance with UL 94V-0

l Cable Construction I 0
|,
o $
1 Fiber SM or MM (250 p)
2 Semi-Tight Buffer Tube ~ 600p LSZH Perfect for Cord All Dry
Manufacture Materials
3 Strength Member Aramid yarn
4 Outer Jacket LSZH 1
2
Y &
4 s
Compact All Dielectric
and Flexible Construction

l Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method
Cable Printing

Black / Ink-Jet

Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

(length marking 1 m intervals)

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type SM OoM1 OoM2 OoM3 omM4

Jacket Color Yellow Orange Orange Aqua Violet

Core Diameter (um) 9.0 +0.5 62.5 +2.5 50 +2.5 50 +2.5 50 £2.5

Cladding Diameter (um) 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0

Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245 110 245110 245 10 245 10 24510

Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40 - - - -

(max. in cable) @1550 nm <0.30 - - - -

(dB/km) @850 nm - <3.4 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0

@1300 nm <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0

Bandwidth @850 nm 200 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 1500 Mhz*km 3500 Mhz*km

(overfilled) @1300 nm 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 1000 meters 1040 meters

1 Gigabit @1300 nm 600 meters 600 meters

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 300 meters 550 meters

10 Gigabit @1300 nm 300 meters 300 meters
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Fiber Optic Cables SBIIHC};

‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test Test Conditions Value Unit Method

Tight Diameter - 0.6 mm IEC 60811-203

Cable Diameter = 2.1 mm IEC 60811-203

Approx. Weight - 43 kg/km -

Max. Tensile Strength During installation 300 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In service 150

Min. Bending Radius During installation 10 mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
In service 15

Crush Resistance Short term 5000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long term 900

Impact Resistance Wp=0.5J 3 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4

Repeated Bending r=25mm 5000 cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E6
During installation -10 to +50

Temperature Range In service -25to +70 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F12
In storage -25to +70

l Combustion Properties

Property Test Conditions Value Unit Result Method

Fire Load - 0.11 Mj/m - -

Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable - - passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density - - - passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material - - passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material passed IEC 60754-2

‘ Cable Coding System

I - 02 -RD - 21 - T6H - A2 - H - YE

Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Buffer Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Color
Indoor. | 2 Fibers: 02 Round Duplex: RD 2.1 mm: 21 Tight 600pm: SM G.657 A2: A2 LSZH: H Yellow: YE A2
T6H SM G.657 B3: B3 Yellow: YE B3
MM G.651 OM1: M1 Orange: 0G M1
MM G.651 OM2: M2 Orange: 0G M2
MM G.651 OM3: M3 Aqua: AQ M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4 Violet: VT M4
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Distribution Cable up to 24 Fibers

Design Type I-(ZN)H Indoor 3.0 mm

‘ Properties

Metal free indoor cable

Fiber Optic Cables

Completely dry design

For direct connector assembly

High flexibility and light weight

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases
Low fire load for high safety requirements
Jacket material in accordance with UL 94V-0

o

‘ Cable Construction

1 Fiber SM or MM (250 p)
2 Strength Member Aramid yarn Perfect for Cord
Manufacture
3 Outer Jacket LSZH
Compact
and Flexible

l Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method
Cable Printing

Black / Ink-Jet

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type SM oM1 om2 OoM3

Jacket Color Yellow Orange Orange Aqua

Core Diameter (um) 9.0 0.5 62.5+2.5 50 +2.5 50 1+2.5

Cladding Diameter (um) 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0

Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245 £10 245 £10 245 110 245 £10

Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40

(max. in cable) @1550 nm <0.30

(dB/km) @850 nm <34 <3.0 <3.0
@1300 nm <1.0 <1.0 <1.0

Bandwidth @850 nm 200 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 1500 Mhz*km

(overfilled) @1300 nm 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 1000 meters

1 Gigabit @1300 nm 600 meters

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 300 meters

10 Gigabit @1300 nm 300 meters

14

N

All Dry
Materials

All Dielectric
Construction

(length marking 1 m intervals)
Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

OoM4

Violet
50125
125 45.0
245 10

<3.0

<1.0

3500 Mhz*km
500 Mhz*km
1040 meters
600 meters
550 meters

300 meters
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‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test
Jacket Diameter
Approx. Weight

Max. Tensile Strength

Min. Bending Radius

Crush Resistance

Impact Resistance

Temperature Range

Test Conditions

During installation
In service

During installation
In service

Short term

Long term
Wp=0.5J

During installation
In service

In storage

‘ Combustion Properties

Property
Fire Load

Fire Propagation

Smoke Density

Halogen Acid Gas
Degree of Acidity

Type

All types
All types
All types
All types
All types

All types

All types

Test Conditions

On a vertical single cable

Jacket material

Jacket material

‘ Cable Coding System

Type

Indoor: |
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Fiber Count Cable Type
4 Fiber: 04 Multi-Fiber. MF
8 Fiber. 08
12 Fiber: 12
24 Fiber: 24

- 30 -

Diameter

3.0 mm: 30

Fiber Optic Cables

samm3,

teknoloji

Value Unit Method
3.0 mm =
8.0 kg/km -
200 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
100
20 mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
10
1000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
100
50 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4
-10 to +50
-10 to +60 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F12
-20 to +70
Value Unit Result Method
0.17 Mj/m - -
- - passed IEC 60332-1-2
- - passed IEC 61034-2
- - passed IEC 60754-1
passed IEC 60754-2
M4 - H - VT
Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Color
SM G.657 A2 : A2 LSZH: H Yellow: YE A2
NI 6,651 ON1: M1 orange: 06 A
MM G.651 OM2: M2 Orange: 0G M2
MM G.651 OM3: M3 Aqua: AQ M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4 Violet: VT M4
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Mini Breakout Cable up to 24 Fibers

Fiber Optic Cables

Design Type IT-V(ZN)H Indoor

l Properties

Completely dry design

Metal free indoor and outdoor cable

For direct connector assembly
High flexibility and light weight
Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases
Low fire load for high safety requirements

l Cable Construction

1 Fiber

2 Tight Buffer Tube
3 Strength Member

4 Quter Jacket

‘ Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method

Cable Printing

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type

Jacket Color

Core Diameter (um)

Cladding Diameter (um)

Primary Coating Diameter (um)

Attenuation
(max. in cable)
(dB/km)

Bandwidth
(overfilled)
Serial Ethernet
1 Gigabit
Serial Ethernet

10 Gigabit

16

@1310 nm
@1550 nm
@850 nm
@1300 nm
@850 nm
@1300 nm
@850 nm
@1300 nm
@850 nm
@1300 nm

SM or MM (250 p)
900p LSZH
Aramid

LSZH

Black / Ink-Jet

Perfect for Cord
Manufacture

@l

Compact
and Flexible

N

All Dry
Materials

L1111777777717171.

All Dielectric
Construction

(length marking 1 m intervals)

Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

SM
Yellow
9.0 0.5
125 +5.0
245 10
<0.40
<0.30

OoM1
Orange
62.512.5
125 5.0
245 £10

200 Mhz*km
500 Mhz*km

(0] /2
Orange
50 2.5
125 5.0
245 £10

500 Mhz*km
500 Mhz*km

omM3
Aqua
50+2.5
125 5.0
245 +10

<3.0

<1.0

1500 Mhz*km
500 Mhz*km
1000 meters
600 meters
300 meters

300 meters

omM4
Violet
50 +2.5
125 +5.0
245 £10

<3.0

<1.0

3500 Mhz*km
500 Mhz*km
1040 meters
600 meters
550 meters

300 meters
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‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test

Tight Diameter

Approx. Cable
Diameter - Weight

Max. Tensile Strength

Min. Bending Radius
Crush Resistance
Impact Resistance

Repeated Bending

Temperature Range

Property

Test Conditions

During Installation

In Service

During Installation

In Service

Short Term

Long Term
Wp=2.21J

r=40mm, weight=Tkg
r=50mm, weight=Tkg
During installation

In service

In storage

‘ Combustion Properties

Test Conditions

Type

All types
4 Fibers
6 Fibers
8 Fibers
12 Fibers
24 Fibers
All types

All types
All types
All types
4 Fibers

6-24 Fibers

All types

Fiber Optic Cables
Value Unit
0.9 mm
46-16
5.2-20
5.8-31 mm - kg/km
6.5-42
8.0-55
800 N
500
15xD mm
10xD
4000 N/dm
1500
100 Impact
1000 cycles
2000
-10 to +50
-20to +70 I
-251t0 +70

Result

samm3,
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Method
IEC 60811-203

IEC 60811-203

IEC 60794-1-2 E1
IEC 60794-1-2 E11
IEC 60794-1-2 E3
IEC 60794-1-2 E4

IEC 60794-1-2 E6

IEC 60794-1-22 F1

Method

Fire Load

Fire Propagation
Smoke Density
Halogen Acid Gas
Degree of Acidity

On a vertical single cable

Jacket material
Jacket material

‘ Cable Coding System

Type
Indoor: | 4 Fiber.
6 Fiber:
8 Fiber:

12 Fiber:
24 Fiber.

Fiber Count

04
06
08
12
24

12 RI

Cable Type

Riser: RI

4 FO 0.4

6 FO 0.7

8 FO 0.9 Mj/m

12 FO 1.1

24 FO 1.7

All types - -

All types - -

All types - -

All types = =
- 65 - T9H - M4 - H -

Diameter Buffer Type Fiber Type

4.6 mm: 46 S-Tight 900pm: SM G.657 A2: A2
5.2 mm: 52 S9H SM G.657 B3: B3
5.8 mm: 58 MM G.651 OM1: M1
6.5 mm: 65 Tight 900pm: MM G.651 OM2: M2
8.0 mm: 80 T9H MM G.651 OM3: M3
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MM G.651 OM4: M4

passed IEC 60332-1-2
passed IEC 61034-2
passed IEC 60754-1
passed IEC 60754-2
VT
Sheath Mat. Color
LSZH: H Yellow: YE A2
Yellow: YE B3
Orange: 0G M1
Orange: 0G M2
Aqua: AQ M3
Violet: VT M4
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Breakout Cable up to 24 Fibers

Design Type IT-V(ZN)H(ZN)H Indoor

‘ Properties

Metal free indoor cable

Fiber Optic Cables

Completely dry design

For direct connector assembly

High flexibility and light weight

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases
Low fire load for high safety requirements
Jacket material in accordance with UL 94V-0

l Cable Construction
N
1 Central Strength Member FRP

2 Fiber SM or MM (250 p)

3 Semi-Tight Buffer Tube  900u LSZH

4 Strength Member Swellable Aramid Yarn
5 Inner Jacket LSZH

6 Strength Member
7 Outer Jacket

Perfect for Cord All Dry
Manufacture Materials

Swellable Aramid Yarn
LSZH - FR, UV Resistant

LTI IR 1S

q =

Compact All Dielectric
and Flexible Construction

l Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method
Cable Printing

Black / Ink-Jet

Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

(length marking 1 m intervals)

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type SM OoM1 (0] /] om3 oM4

Jacket Color Yellow TN Orange Aqua Violet

Core Diameter (1m) 9.0 +0.5 62.5£2.5 502.5 502.5 50 42.5

Cladding Diameter (um) 125 5.0 125£5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 £5.0

Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245 +10 24510 245 +10 245 +10 245 +10

Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40 - _ - -

(max. in cable) @1550 nm <0.30 - B} B, -

(dB/km) @850 nm =05 <3.0 <3.0 3.0

@1300 nm =1L <1.0 <1.0 <1.0

Bandwidth @850 nm AVl i 500 Mhz*km 1500 Mhz*km 3500 Mhz*km

(overfilled)  @1300 nm S0 bl 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 1000 meters 1040 meters

1 Gigabit @1300 nm 600 meters 600 meters

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 300 meters 550 meters

10 Gigabit @1300 nm 300 meters 300 meters
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‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test

Sub-unit Diameter

Approx. Cable
Diameter - Weight

Max. Tensile Strength

Min. Bending Radius

Crush Resistance

Impact Resistance
Water Penetration

Temperature Range

Test Conditions

During installation

/ In service

During installation
In service

Short term

Long term
Wp=2,21J

L=1m, 24 h, p<1m
During installation
In service

In storage

‘ Combustion Properties

Property

Euroclass CPR Level
Fire Propagation
Smoke Density
Halogen Acid Gas
Degree of Acidity

Test Conditions

On a vertical single cable

Jacket material
Jacket material

‘ Cable Coding System

I -

Type
Indoor: | 2 Fibers:
4 Fibers:
6 Fibers:
12 Fibers:
24 Fibers:
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12

Fiber Count

02
04
06
12
24

Cable Type Diameter
Breakout 2mm: B20 7.2 mm: 72
8.5 mm: 85
10.7 mm: 107
142mm: 142

Type

All types
2F

4F

6F

12F

24F

2F

4F

6F

12F

24F

All types

All types

All types

All types

Type

All types
All types
All types
All types
All types

- T9H

Buffer Type

S-Tight 900pm:
S9H

Tight 900pm:
TOH

Fiber Optic Cables saqm;
Value Unit Method
2.0 mm =
7.2-46
7.2-48
8.5-70 mm - kg/km -
10.7-105
14.2-195
1300/600
1300/600
1800/1000 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
2000/1000
3000/1500
15xD mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
10xD
7500 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
2000
50 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4
passed IEC 60794-1-2 F5A
-10 to +60
-25to +70 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F12
-40 to +70
Result Method
B2ca, s1a, d0, al =
passed IEC 60332-1-2
passed IEC 61034-2
passed IEC 60754-1
passed IEC 60754-2
M4 - H - H - VT - B2ca
Fiber Type Sheath Mat.  Sheath Mat. Color

SM G.657 A2: A2
SM G.657 B3: B3
MM G.651 OM1: M1
MM G.651 OM2: M2
MM G.651 OM3: M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4

LSZH: H

Yellow: YE A2
Yellow: YE B3
Orange: 0G M1
Orange: 0G M2
Aqua: AQ
Violet: VT

LSZH: H

M4
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Multi Dry Loose Tube Cable up to 144 Fibers

Design Type IT-BQ(ZN)H Indoor

‘ Properties

Metal free indoor cable

Fiber Optic Cables

Completely dry design

For direct connector assembly

High flexibility and light weight

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases
Low fire load for high safety requirements
Jacket material in accordance with UL 94V-0

l Cable Construction

[ ]
N
1 Central Strength Member FRP
2 Fiber SM or MM (250 p) M’;'t'efr’g‘s
3 Loose Tube LSZH

4 Strength Member
5 Outer Jacket

Aramid yarn
LSZH - FR, UV Resistant

All Dielectric
Construction

Compact
and Flexible

l Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method
Cable Printing

Black / Ink-Jet
Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

(length marking 1 m intervals)

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type SM oM1 om2 OoM3 oM4

Jacket Color Yellow Orange Orange Aqua Violet

Core Diameter (um) 9.0 0.5 62.5+2.5 50 +2.5 50 +2.5 50 12.5

Cladding Diameter (um) 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0 12515.0

Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245 £10 245 £10 245 110 245 110 245 £10

Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40 -

(max. in cable) @1550 nm <0.30 -

(dB/km) @850 nm <3.4 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0

@1300 nm <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0

Bandwidth @850 nm 200 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 1500 Mhz*km 3500 Mhz*km

(overfilled) @1300 nm 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 1000 meters 1040 meters

1 Gigabit @1300 nm 600 meters 600 meters

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 300 meters 550 meters

10 Gigabit @1300 nm 300 meters 300 meters
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‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test

Tube Diameter

Approx. Cable

Diameter - Weight

Max. Tensile Strength

Min. Bending Radius

Crush Resistance

Impact Resistance

Temperature Range

Test Conditions

During installation
/ In service

During installation
In service

Short term

Long term
Wp=1.0J

During installation
In service

In storage

l Combustion Properties

Test Conditions

Type
4x12-6x12
6x24
4x12
6x12
6x24
4x12
6x12
6x24

All types

All types

All types

Fiber Optic Cables Sﬁﬂ;};ﬂ;
Value Unit Method
2.0 mm =
3.0
6.8-38.5
7.3-45.0 mm-kg/km -
8.9-67.0
1000/500
1200/800 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
1200/800
15xD mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
10xD
5000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
1000
50 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4
-10 to +50
-10 to +60 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F12
-20to +70

Property

Euroclass CPR Level
Fire Propagation
Smoke Density
Halogen Acid Gas
Degree of Acidity

On a vertical single cable

Jacket material
Jacket material

l Cable Coding System

Type Fiber Count
Indoor. | 48 Fiber: 48
72 Fiber. 72
144 Fiber. 144
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Cable Type  Diameter
Multi Dry 6.8 mm: 68
Loose Tube: 7.3 mm: 73
MDL 8.9 mm: 89

Distribution: DI

SM G.657 A2: A2

SM G.657 B3: B3
MM G.651 OM1: M1
MM G.651 OM2: M2
MM G.651 OM3: M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4

LSZH: H

All types B2ca, s1a, d0, al -
All types passed IEC 60332-1-2
All types passed IEC 61034-2
All types passed IEC 60754-1
All types passed IEC 60754-2
68 - DI - M4 - H H - - B2ca
Tube Type  Fiber Type Sheath Mat.  Sheath Mat. Color

Yellow: YE A2
Yellow: YE B3
Orange: OG M1
Orange: OG M2
Aqua: AQ M3
Violet: VT M4
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Multi-Fiber Breakout Cable up to 144 Fibers

Design Type IT-(ZN)HH Indoor

‘ Properties

Metal free indoor cable

Fiber Optic Cables

Completely dry design

For direct connector assembly

High flexibility and light weight

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases
Low fire load for high safety requirements
Jacket material in accordance with UL 94V-0

l Cable Construction LI
! [ ]
C $
1 Central Strength Member FRP
2 Fiber SM or MM (250 p) Perfect for Cord All Dry
Manufacture Materials

Swellable Aramid Yarn
LSZH UV Resistant
LSZH - FR, UV Resistant

Polyester

3 Strength Member
4 Inner Jacket

5 Outer Jacket

6 Ripcord

Compact All Dielectric
and Flexible Construction

l Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method
Cable Printing

Black / Ink-Jet
Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

(length marking 1 m intervals)

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type SM OoM1 (0] /] om3 omM4

Jacket Color Yellow Orange Orange Aqua Violet

Core Diameter (um) 9.0 0.5 62.5+2.5 50 +2.5 50 +2.5 50 12.5

Cladding Diameter (um) 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 +5.0 125 5.0 12515.0

Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245 £10 245 £10 245 110 245 110 245 £10

Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40 - - - -

(max. in cable) @1550 nm <0.30 - - - -

(dB/km) @850 nm <34 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0

@1300 nm <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0

Bandwidth @850 nm 200 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 1500 Mhz*km 3500 Mhz*km

(overfilled) @1300 nm 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 1000 meters 1040 meters

1 Gigabit @1300 nm 600 meters 600 meters

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 300 meters 550 meters

10 Gigabit @1300 nm 300 meters 300 meters
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Fiber Optic Cables SBIIHC};

‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test Test Conditions Type Value Unit Method
Tube Diameter - All types 3.0 mm -
2x12 10.2-93.0
Approx. Cable 4x12 10.2-95.0
Diameter - Weight - 6x12 11.2-115.0 mm-kg/km -
8x12 13.1-136.0
12x12 17.0-275.0
Max. Tensile Strength During installation All types 2000 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In service 1500
2x12 / 4x12 100/150
Min. Bending Radius During installation 6x12 115/170 mm IEC 60794-1-2 ET11
/ In service 8x12 130/195
12x12 170/255
Crush Resistance Short term All types 2200 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long term 1000
Impact Resistance Wp=1.0J All types 20 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4
During installation -5 to +50
Temperature Range In service = -20 to +60 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F12
In storage -40 to +70
l Combustion Properties
Property Test Conditions Type Result Method
Euroclass CPR Level - All types B2ca, s1a, d0, al -
Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable  All types passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density - All types passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material All types passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material All types passed IEC 60754-2

‘ Cable Coding System

I - 48 - MFB - 102- MF - M4 - H - H - VT - B2ca

Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Tube Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Sheath Mat. Color
Indoor. | 24 Fiber. 24 Multi-Fiber 10.2 mm: 102 Multi-Fiber. MF SM G.657 A2: A2 LSZH: H LSZH: H Yellow: YE A2
48 Fiber: 48 Breakout: MFB 11.2mm: 112 SM G.657 B3: B3 Yellow: YE B3
72 Fiber. 72 13.1 mm: 131 MM G.651 OM1: M1 Orange: OG M1
96 Fiber: 96 17.0 mm: 170 MM G.651 OM2: M2 Orange: 0G M2
144 Fiber. 1441 MM G.651 OM3: M3 Aqua: AQ M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4 Violet: VT M4
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Multi-Fiber Breakout Cable up to 288 Fibers

Design Type UT-(ZN)H(ZN)H Universal

‘ Properties

Metal free indoor cable

Fiber Optic Cables

Completely dry design

For direct connector assembly

High flexibility and light weight

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases
Low fire load for high safety requirements
Jacket material in accordance with UL 94V-0

j3zcally |

l Cable Construction LI
[, ]
C $
1 Central Strength Member FRP
2 Fiber SM or MM (250 p) Perfect for Cord All Dry
Manufacture Materials
3 Strength Member Swellable Aramid Yarn
4 Inner Jacket LSZH UV Resistant
5 Water Blocking Element  Water Swellable Yarn N'
6 Ripcord Polyester
7 Strength Member Swellable Aramid Yarn ,
Compact All Dielectric
and Flexible Construction

8 Outer Jacket LSZH - FR, UV Resistant

l Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method
Cable Printing

Black / Ink-Jet
Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

(length marking 1 m intervals)

‘ Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type SM oM1 om2 OomM3 oM4

Jacket Color Yellow Orange Orange Aqua Violet

Core Diameter (um) 9.0 0.5 62.5+2.5 50 2.5 50 +2.5 50 12.5

Cladding Diameter (um) 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 +5.0 125 +5.0 12515.0

Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245 +10 245 £10 245 110 245 110 245 £10

Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40 - - - -

(max. in cable) @1550 nm <0.30 - - - -

(dB/km) @850 nm g <34 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0

@1300 nm <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0

Bandwidth @850 nm 200 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 1500 Mhz*km 3500 Mhz*km

(overfilled) @1300 nm 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 1000 meters 1040 meters

1 Gigabit @1300 nm 600 meters 600 meters

Serial Ethernet @850 nm 300 meters 550 meters

10 Gigabit @1300 nm 300 meters 300 meters
26 Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - February 2022



Fiber Optic Cables SBIIHC};

‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test Test Conditions Type Value Unit Method
Tube Diameter - All types 3.0 mm -
4x12 11.5-124.0
Approx. Cable 6x12 12.4-147.0 mm-kg/km -
Diameter - Weight 12x12 18.0-315.0
12x24 18.6 - 350.0
During installation 4x12 1800/1300
Max. Tensile Strength / In service 6x12/12x12  2400/1500 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
12x24 4000/3000
During installation 4x12 115/170
Min. Bending Radius / In service 6x12 125/185 mm IEC 60794-1-2 ET11
12x12 180/270
12x24 185/280
Crush Resistance Short term All types 3000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long term 1500
Impact Resistance Wp=2.21 J All types 20 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4
During installation -10 to +50
Temperature Range In service = -30 to +70 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F12
In storage -40 to +70
‘ Combustion Properties
Property Test Conditions Type Result Method
Euroclass CPR Level - All types B2ca, s1a, d0, al -
Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable  All types passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density = All types passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material All types passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material All types passed IEC 60754-2

l Cable Coding System

u - 48 - MFB - 115 - MF - M4 - H - H - VT - B2ca

Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Tube Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Sheath Mat. Color
Universal: U 48 Fiber: 48 Multi-Fiber 11.5mm: 115 Multi-Fiber. MF SM G.657 A2: A2 LSZH: H LSZH: H Yellow: YE A2
72 Fiber. 72 Breakout: 12.4mm: 124 SM G.657 B3: B3 Yellow: YE B3
144 Fiber. 144 MFB 18.0 mm: 180 MM G.651 OM1: M1 Orange: 0G M1
288 Fiber. 288 18.6 mm: 186 MM G.651 OM2: M2 Orange: 0G M2
MM G.651 OM3: M3 Aqua: AQ M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4 Violet: VT M4
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SAMMZ  Fiber Optic Cables

Flat FRP Drop Cable up to 4 Fibers

Design Type U-(ZN)H Universal 2.0x3.0 mm

‘ Properties

Completely dry design
1-2-4 Fibers Option
Enforced with FRP Strength Member

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases

Low fire load for high safety requirements
LSZH - FR, UV Resistant Outer Jacket

‘ Cable Construction

o

1 Fiber SM (250 p) .
ame
2 Strength Member FRP Retardant
3 Outer Jacket LSZH - FR, UV Resistant [r—
N
All Dry
Materials
1
2 Jzreza
3
. All Dielectric
‘ Sheath M arkl ng Construction
Print Color/Method White / Ink-Jet (length marking 1 m intervals)
Cable Printing Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking
‘ Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties
Fiber Type G.657.A1/ G.657.A2 Unit
Jacket Color Black
Core Diameter (um) 9.0 #0.5 il
Cladding Diameter (um) 125 5.0 [
Primary Coating Diameter (um) 24510 il
Attenuation < 0.40 (1310 nm) dB/km
max. in cable) < 0.25 (1550 nm) dB/km
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Fiber Optic Cables SBIIHC};

‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test Test Conditions Value Unit Method
Fiber Diameter - 0.25 mm IEC 60811-203
FRP Diameter = 0.5+10% mm IEC 60811-203
Outer Jacket Diameter - 2.0x3.0 mm IEC 60811-203
Approx. Weight - 10.0£10% kg/km -
Max. Tensile Strength During installation 100 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In service 40
Min. Bending Radius During installation 20 mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
In service 15
Crush Resistance Short term 4000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long term 2000
Impact Resistance Wp=5J 3 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4
Repeated Bending r=100mm, 1 kg 100 cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E6
During installation +5 to +50
Temperature Range In service -30to +70 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F1
In storage -30 to +70
l Combustion Properties
Property Test Conditions Value Unit Result Method
Fire Load - 1.15 Mj/m - -
Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable - - passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density - - - passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material - - passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material - - passed IEC 60754-2
l Cable Coding System
U- 02 - FD - 2030 - B25 - A2 - H - BK
Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Buffer Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Color
Universal: U 1 Fiber: 01 FRP Drop: 2.0x3.0 mm: 2030 Bare Fiber 250um: SM G.657 A2: A2 LSZH: H Black: BK A2
2 Fibers: 02 FD B25 White: WH A2
4 Fibers: 04
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SAMMZ  Fiber Optic Cables

Messenger Flat FRP Drop Cable up to 4 Fibers

Design Type U-(ZN)H-SH Outdoor 2.0x5.2 mm

‘ Properties

Completely dry design

1-2 Fibers Option

Enforced with FRP Strength Member
Steel Messenger Wire

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases
Low fire load for high safety requirements
LSZH - FR, UV Resistant Outer Jacket

o

Flame

l Cable Construction

1 Fiber SM (250 |J) Retardant
2 Strength Member FRP —
3 Messenger Wire FeZn Wire A\
4 Outer Jacket LSZH - FR, UV Resistant Aoy
Materials
1
2 Jzreza
3
. 4 All Dielectric
‘ Sheath M arkl ng Construction
Print Color/Method White / Ink-Jet (length marking 1 m intervals)
Cable Printing Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

‘ Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type G.657.A1/ G.657.A2 Unit
Jacket Color Black

Core Diameter (um) 9.0 #0.5 il
Cladding Diameter (um) 125 5.0 [
Primary Coating Diameter (um) 24510 il
Attenuation < 0.40 (1310 nm) dB/km
max. in cable) < 0.25 (1550 nm) dB/km
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Fiber Optic Cables SBIIHC};

‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test Test Conditions Value Unit Method
Fiber Diameter - 0.25 mm IEC 60811-203
FRP Diameter = 0.5+10% mm IEC 60811-203
Steel Wire Diameter - 1.0 +10% mm IEC 60811-203
Outer Jacket Diameter = 2.0x5.2 mm IEC 60811-203
Approx. Weight - 20 +10% kg/km -
Max. Tensile Strength During installation 600 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In service 300
Min. Bending Radius During installation 20 mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
In service 15
Crush Resistance Short term 4000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long term 2000
Impact Resistance Wp=5J 8 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4
Repeated Bending r=120mm, 1 kg 10 cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E6
During installation +5 to +50
Temperature Range In service -30 to +70 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F1
In storage -30 to +70
l Combustion Properties
Property Test Conditions Value Unit Result Method
Fire Load - 1.15 Mj/m - -
Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable - - passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density - - - passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material - - passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material - - passed IEC 60754-2
l Cable Coding System
O - 02 - SF - 2052 - B25 - A2 - H - YE
Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Buffer Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Color
Outdoor. O 1 Fiber. 01 Steel Wire and FRP. 2.0x5.2 mm: 2052 Bare Fiber 250pm: SM G.657 A2: A2 LSZH: H Black: BK A2
2 Fibers: 02 B25
4 Fibers: 04
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SAMMZ  Fiber Optic Cables

Flat Steel Drop Cable up to 4 Fibers
Design Type U-(ZM)H Universal 2.0x3.0 mm

‘ Properties

Completely dry design
1-2-4 Fibers Option
Enforced with Steel Wire Strength Member

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases
Low fire load for high safety requirements
LSZH - FR, UV Resistant Outer Jacket

‘ Cable Construction

o

1 Fiber SM (250 p)
Flam
2 Strength Member FeZn Wire Retardant
3 OQuter Jacket LSZH - FR, UV Resistant —
N
All Dry
Materials
1
2 Jzreza
3
. All Dielectric
‘ Sheath M arkl ng Construction
Print Color/Method White / Ink-Jet (length marking 1 m intervals)
Cable Printing Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking
‘ Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties
Fiber Type G.657.A1/ G.657.A2 Unit
Jacket Color Black
Core Diameter (um) 9.0 #0.5 il
Cladding Diameter (um) 125 5.0 [
Primary Coating Diameter (um) 24510 il
Attenuation < 0.40 (1310 nm) dB/km
max. in cable) < 0.25 (1550 nm) dB/km
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Fiber Optic Cables SBIIHC};

‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test Test Conditions Value Unit Method
Fiber Diameter - 0.25 mm IEC 60811-203
FRP Diameter = 0.5+10% mm IEC 60811-203
Outer Jacket Diameter - 2.0x3.0 mm IEC 60811-203
Approx. Weight - 10.0+10% kg/km -
Max. Tensile Strength During installation 200 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In service 100
Min. Bending Radius During installation 20 mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
In service 15
Crush Resistance Short term 4000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long term 2000
Impact Resistance Wp=2,21J 3 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4
Repeated Bending r=100mm, 1 kg 100 cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E6
During installation +5 to +50
Temperature Range In service -30to +70 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F1
In storage -30 to +70
l Combustion Properties
Property Test Conditions Value Unit Result Method
Fire Load - 1.15 Mj/m - -
Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable - - passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density - - - passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material - - passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material - - passed IEC 60754-2
‘ Cable Coding System
U - 02 - SD - 2030 - B25 - A2 - H - BK
Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Buffer Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Color
Universal: U 1 Fiber. 01 Steel Drop: 2.0x3.0 mm: 2030 Bare Fiber 250pm: SM G.657 A2: A2 LSZH: H Black: BK A2
‘21:::::: 3421 SD B25 White: WH A2
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SAMMZL  Fiber Optic Cables

Messenger Flat Steel Drop Cable up to 4 Fibers

Design Type U-(ZM)H-SH Outdoor 2.0x5.2 mm

‘ Properties

4

A

Completely dry design

1-2 Fibers Option

Enforced with Steel Strength Member
Steel Messenger Wire

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases o
Low fire load for high safety requirements = )
LSZH - FR, UV Resistant Outer Jacket

l Cable Construction

o

Flame

1 Fiber SM (250 |J) Retardant
2 Strength Member FeZn Wire —
3 Messenger Wire FeZn Wire Q
4 Outer Jacket LSZH - FR, UV Resistant Aoy
Materials
1
2 Jziza
3
. 4 All Dielectric
‘ Sheath M arkl ng Construction
Print Color/Method White / Ink-Jet (length marking 1 m intervals)
Cable Printing Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

‘ Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type G.657.A1/ G.657.A2 Unit
Jacket Color Black

Core Diameter (um) 9.0 #0.5 il
Cladding Diameter (um) 125 5.0 [
Primary Coating Diameter (um) 24510 il
Attenuation < 0.40 (1310 nm) dB/km
max. in cable) < 0.25 (1550 nm) dB/km
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Fiber Optic Cables saqm;

‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test Test Conditions Value Unit Method
Fiber Diameter - 0.25 mm IEC 60811-203
FRP Diameter = 0.5+10% mm IEC 60811-203
Steel Wire Diameter - 1.0 +10% mm IEC 60811-203
Outer Jacket Diameter = 2.0x5.2 mm IEC 60811-203
Approx. Weight - 20 £ 10% kg/km -
Max. Tensile Strength During installation 800 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In service 400
Min. Bending Radius During installation 20 mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
In service 15
Crush Resistance Short term 4000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long term 2000
Impact Resistance Wp=5J 3 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4
Repeated Bending r=120mm, 1 kg 10 cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E6
During installation +5 to +50
Temperature Range In service -30 to +70 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F1
In storage -30 to +70
l Combustion Properties
Property Test Conditions Value Unit Result Method
Fire Load - 1.15 Mj/m - -
Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable - - passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density - - - passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material - - passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material - - passed IEC 60754-2
l Cable Coding System
O - 02 - SS - 2052 - B25 - A2 - H - BK
Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Buffer Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Color
Outdoor. O 1 Fiber. 01 Steel Wire and Steel: 2.0x5.2 mm: 2052 Bare Fiber 250pm: SM G.657 A2: A2 LSZH: H Black: BK A2
2 Fibers: 02 B25
4 Fibers: 04
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sammy,

teknoloji

Distribution Cable up to 24 Fibers

Design Type U-(ZN)H(ZN)H Universal 4.8 mm

l Properties

Metal free universal cable

Fiber Optic Cables

Completely dry design

For direct connector assembly

High flexibility and light weight

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases
Low fire load for high safety requirements
Jacket material in accordance with UL 94V-0
LSZH - FR, UV Resistant Outer Jacket

‘ Cable Construction

o %

U oG SMor MM (250 IJ) Perfect for Cord All Dry
i Manufacture Materials

2 Strength Member Aramid yarn

3 Inner Jacket LSZH

Swellable Aramid Yarn
LSZH - FR, UV Resistant

4 Strength Member
5 OQuter Jacket

q <

11L11477777771477.

Compact All Dielectric
and Flexible Construction

a h 0N =

l Sheath Marking

White / Ink-Jet
Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

Print Color/Method
Cable Printing

(length marking 1T m intervals)

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type SM oMm1 oM2 (0] VK] oM4
Jacket Color Black Black Black Black Black
Core Diameter (um) 9.0 +0.5 62.5 £2.5 50 +2.5 50 +2.5 50 2.5
Cladding Diameter (um) 125 5.0 12515.0 125 5.0 125 +5.0 125 5.0
Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245 £10 245 110 245 110 245 +10 245 £10
Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40 -
(max. in cable) @1550 nm <0.30 -
(dB/km) @850 nm - <3.4 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0
@1300 nm - <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0

Bandwidth @850 nm - 200 Mhz#km 500 Mhz*km 1500 Mhz*km 3500 Mhz*km
(overfilled) @1300nm 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km
Serial Ethernet @I i = - 1000 meters 1040 meters
1 Gigabit @A - = 600 meters 600 meters
Serial Ethernet @0 i = - 300 meters 550 meters
10 Gigabit @NALr - S 300 meters 300 meters
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Fiber Optic Cables Sﬁﬂ;};ﬂ;

‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test Test Conditions Value Unit Method

Jacket Diameter = 4.8 mm >

Approx. Weight - 23 kg/km -

Max. Tensile Strength During installation 800 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In service 500

Min. Bending Radius During installation 100 mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
In service 70

Crush Resistance Short term 5000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long term 500

Impact Resistance Wp=2.21J 50 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4

Temperature Range During installation -10 to +50
In service -20 to +70 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F12
In storage -20to +70

l Combustion Properties

Property Test Conditions Value Unit Result Method

Fire Load - 1.10 Mj/m - _

Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable - = passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density = = = passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material = = passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material passed IEC 60754-2

‘ Cable Coding System

Uu-12 - MF - 48 - A2 - H - H - BK

Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Sheath Sheath Color
Universal: U 8 Fibers: 08 Multi-fiber. MF 4.8 mm: 48 SM G.657 A2: A2 LSZH: H LSZH: H Black: BK A2
12 Fibers: 12 SM G.657 B3: B3 Black: BK B3
24 Fibers: 24 MM G.651 OM1: M1 Black: BK M1
MM G.651 OM2: M2 Black: BK M2
MM G.651 OM3: M3 Black: BK M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4 Black: BK M4
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sammy,

teknoloji

Mini Breakout Cable 2 Fibers

Design Type UT-V(ZN)BH Universal 4.8 mm

l Properties

Metal free indoor and outdoor cable

Fiber Optic Cables

Completely dry design
Water swellable glass yarn strength member
Rodent protected with glass armour

For direct connector assembly

For vertical applications

High flexibility and light weight

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases

[ ] [ ]
Low fire load for high safety requirements -
LSZH - FR, UV Resistant Outer Jacket \\
Perfect for Cord All Dry
Manufacture Materials

l Cable Construction

1 Fiber SM or MM (250 p)
2 Tight Buffer Tube 900y LSZH

3 Strength Member
4 Quter Jacket

Swellable Glass Yarn
LSZH - FR, UV Resistant

d

Compact All Dielectric
and Flexible  Construction

AW N =

l Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method
Cable Printing

White / Ink-Jet
Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

(length marking 1 m intervals)

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type SM OoM1 oM2 OoM3 omM4
Jacket Color Black Black Black Black Black
Core Diameter (um) 9.0 0.5 62.5 +2.5 50 £2.5 50 £2.5 50 £2.5
Cladding Diameter (um) 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0 12515.0 125 5.0
Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245 410 245 £10 245 +10 245 110 245 £10
Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40 - - -
(max.incable) ~ @1550 nm <0.30 - - -
(dB/km) @850 nm <34 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0
@1300 nm <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0

Bandwidth @850 nm 200 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 1500 Mhz*km 3500 Mhz*km
(overfilled) @D T 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km
Serial Ethernet @30 mm 1000 meters 1040 meters
1 Gigabit @S 600 meters 600 meters
Serial Ethernet @S0 mm 300 meters 550 meters
10 Gigabit @iy 300 meters 300 meters
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Fiber Optic Cables SBIIHC};

‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test Test Conditions Value Unit Method

Tight Diameter - 0.9 mm IEC 60811-203

Cable Diameter - 4.8 0.1 mm IEC 60811-203

Approx. Cable Weight = 27 kg/km =

Max. Tensile Strength During Installation 800 N |EC 60794-1-2 E1
In Service 500

Min. Bending Radius During Installation 100 mm |EC 60794-1-2 E11
In Service 70

Crush Resistance Short Term 4000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long Term 1500

Water Penetration h=1m, 24 h, |=3m passed - IEC 60794-1-2 F5B
During installation -40 to +70

Temperature Range In service -40 to +75 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F1
In storage -40 to +75

‘ Combustion Properties

Property Test Conditions Value Unit Result Method

Fire Load - 0.46 Mj/m - -

Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable - - passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density - - - passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material - - passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material - - passed IEC 60754-2

l Cable Coding System

U- 02 - RI - 48 - S9H - M2 - H - BK

Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Buffer Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Color
Universal: U 2 Fibers: 02 Riser. RI 4.8 mm: 48 S-Tight 900pm: SM G.657 A2: A2 LSZH: H Black: BK A2
S9H SM G.657 B3: B3 Black: BK B3
MM G.651 OM1: M1 Black: BK M1
Tight 900pm: MM G.651 OM2: M2 Black: BK M2
T9H MM G.651 OM3: M3 Black: BK M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4 Black: BK M4
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saqm; Fiber Optic Cables

Breakout Cable 2 Fibers

Design Type UT-V(ZN)H(ZN)BH Universal 7.0 mm

l Properties

Metal free indoor and outdoor cable
Completely dry design
Rodent-protected with glass-armoured

For direct connector assembly with strain relief 'Y
High flexibility and light weight

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases
Low fire load for high safety requirements
LSZH - FR, UV Resistant Outer Jacket

a a
|
i \)
l Cable Construction s
Perfect for Cord All Dry
Manufacture Materials

1 Fiber SM or MM (250 p)
2 Tight Buffer Tube 900p LSZH
3 Strength Member Aramid

4 Inner Jacket LSZH N ' !’
5 Strength Member Swellable Glass Yarn D
6 Outer Jacket LSZH - FR, UV Resistant

Compact All Dielectric
and Flexible  Construction

l Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method White / Ink-Jet (length marking 1 m intervals)
Cable Printing Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type SM OoM2
Jacket Color Black Black
Core Diameter (um) 9.0 +0.5 50 +2.5
Cladding Diameter (um) 125 +5.0 125 5.0
Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245110 245110
Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40 -
(max. in cable) @1550 nm <0.30 -
(dB/km) @850 nm - <3.0
@1300 nm 5 <1.0
Bandwidth @850 nm 500 Mhz*km
(overfilled) @1300 nm 500 Mhz*km
Serial Ethernet @850 nm - -
1 Gigabit @1300 nm - -
Serial Ethernet @850 nm - -
@1300 nm

10 Gigabit - -
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Fiber Optic Cables SBIIHC};

‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test Test Conditions Value Unit Method

Tight Diameter - 0.9 mm IEC 60811-203

Single Cable Diameter - 2.0%0.1 mm IEC 60811-203

Jacket Diameter - 7.0+0.2 mm IEC 60811-203

Approx. Weight - 55+5 kg/km -

Max. Tensile Strength During installation 1600 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In service 800

Min. Bending Radius During installation 140 mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
In service 70

Crush Resistance Short term 3000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long term 1500

Impact Resistance Wp=2,21J 50 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4

Repeated Bending r=20mm, 1 kg 1000 cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E6

Torsion +360° 10 cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E7

Water Penetration L=Tm, 24 h, p<3m passed - IEC 60794-1-2 F5A
During installation -10 to +50

Temperature Range In service -30to +70 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F1
In storage -40 to +70

l Combustion Properties

Property Test Conditions Value Unit Result Method

Fire Load - 1.15 Mj/m - -

Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable - = passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density - = = passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material = = passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material = = passed IEC 60754-2

‘ Cable Coding System

U - 02 - B20 - 70 - S9H M2 - H - H - BK

Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Buffer Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat.  Sheath Mat. Color
Universal: U 2 Fibers: 02 Breakout 2mm: B20 7.0 mm: 70 S-Tight 900pm: SM G.657 A2: A2 LSZH: H LSZH: H Black: BK A2
S9H SM G.657 B3: B3 Black: BK B3
MM G.651 OM2: M2 Black: BK M2
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Safm; Fiber Optic Cables

Ruggedized Breakout Fiber Cable

Design Type UT-V(ZN)H(ZN)BH(ZN)BH Universal 8.2 mm

‘ Properties

Metal free indoor and outdoor cable
Completely dry design

Rodent-protected with glass-armoured

For direct connector assembly with strain relief
High flexibility and light weight

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases

Low fire load for high safety requirements
LSZH - FR, UV Resistant Outer Jacket

l Cable Construction

D)

«

Lrsssrs0000000127.

Water
Resistant

) (&Y

Anti-Rodent Flame
1 Fiber SM or MM (250 p) Retardant
2 Tight Buffer Tube 900p LSZH T g —ves
3 Strength Member Swellable Aramid 6 N
4 Sub-unit Jacket LSZH Perfect for Cord Al Dry
5 Strength Member Swellable Glass Yarn e e
6 Inner Jacket LSZH - FR, UV Resistant —\\' g
7 Strength Member Swellable Glass Yarn q —
8 Outer Jacket LSZH - FR, UV Resistant oompact - Al Dielectrie

l Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method
Cable Printing

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

White / Ink-Jet

(length marking 1 m intervals)

Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

Fiber Type A2 oM2 omM3
Jacket Color Black Black Black
Core Diameter (um) 9.0 +0.5 50 +2.5 50 +2.5
Cladding Diameter (um) 125 +5.0 125 +5.0 125 +5.0
Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245110 245110 245110
Attenuation (dB/km) @1310 nm <0.40
(max. in cable) @1550 nm <0.30

@850 nm <3.0 <3.0

@1300 nm <1.0 <1.0
Bandwidth @850 nm 500 Mhz*km 1500 Mhz*km
(overfilled) @1300 nm 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km
Serial Ethernet @850 nm 1000 meters
1 Gigabit @1300 nm 600 meters
Serial Ethernet @850 nm 300 meters
10 Gigabit @1300 nm 300 meters
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‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Fiber Optic Cables SBIIHC};

Test Test Conditions Value Unit Method
Tight Buffer Diameter - 0.9 mm IEC 60811-203
Sub-unit Diameter = 2.0+0.1 mm IEC 60811-203
Inner Jacket Diameter - 57+0.1 mm IEC 60811-203
Outer Jacket Diameter = 82102 mm IEC 60811-203
Approx. Weight - 70+ 10% kg/km -
Max. Tensile Strength During installation 2000 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In service 1500
Min. Bending Radius During installation 120 mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
In service 80
Crush Resistance Short term 3000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long term 1500
Impact Resistance Wp=2,21J 50 impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4
Repeated Bending r=120mm, 1 kg 10 cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E6
Torsion +360° 10 cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E7
Water Penetration L=Tm, 24 h, p<1m passed - IEC 60794-1-2 F5A
During installation +5 to +50
Temperature Range In service -40 to +70 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F1
In storage -40 to +70
‘ Combustion Properties
Property Test Conditions Value Unit Result Method
Fire Load - 1.15 Mj/m - -
Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable - - passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density - - - passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material - - passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material - - passed IEC 60754-2

‘ Cable Coding System

U- 02 - B20 - 82 - T9H - M2 - H - H - H - BK

Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Buffer Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat.  Sheath Mat. ~ Sheath Mat. Color
Universal: U 2 Fibers: 02 Breakout 2mm: B20 8.2 mm: 82 Tight 900pm: SM G.657 A2: A2 LSZH: H LSZH: H LSZH: H Black:  BK A2
T9H MM G.651 OM2: M2 Black: BK B3
MM G.651 OM3: M3 Black: BK M2
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sammy,

teknoloji

Gel-Free Central Loose Tube Cable up to 24 Fibers

Design Type U-BQ(ZN)BH Indoor/Outdoor

l Properties

Metal free indoor and outdoor cable

Fiber Optic Cables

Glass yarn strength member

Dry tube (Gel-Free)

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases

Low fire load for high safety requirements
Longitudinal and transversal water resistant cable

IIIL1111511177 .

Water All Dry
Resistant

Materials

l Cable Construction

1 Fiber SM (250 p) A\)
2 Tube Filling Compound  Water Swellable Yarn
3 Loose Tube LSZH All Dielectric  Anti-Rodent
4 Strength Member Swellable Glass Yarn Gonstruetion
5 Outer Jacket UV Resistant LSZH
q (e
S
Compapt Flame
l Sheath Marking rerieie R

Print Color/Method
Cable Printing

Black Jacket: White / Ink-Jet , Other Colors: Black / Ink-Jet
Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

(length marking 1 m intervals)

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type SM oM1 om2 OoM3 oM4
Jacket Color Black or Yellow OTETES Orange Aqua Violet
Core Diameter (um) 9.0 +0.5 et 50 +2.5 50 +2.5 50 +2.5
Cladding Diameter (um) 125 5.0 125450 125 5.0 125 5.0 125 45.0
Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245 +10 eI 245 +10 245 £10 245 £10
Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40 . - - -
(max.incable) ~ @1550 nm <0.30 i - - -
(dB/km) @850 nm - =95, <3.0 <3.0 <30
@1300 nm = =1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0

Bandwidth @850 nm : 200 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 1500 Mhz*km 3500 Mhz*km
(overfilled) @1300 nm : 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz+km 500 Mhz+km 500 Mhz#km
Serial Ethernet ~ @850 nm - 1000 meters 1040 meters
1 Gigabit @1300 nm - 600 meters 600 meters
Serial Ethernet ~ @850 nm - 300 meters 550 meters
10 Gigabit @1300 nm - 300 meters 300 meters
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‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test
Fiber Count
Tube Diameter

Approx. Cable Diameter

Approx. Cable Weight

Max. Tensile Strength

Min. Bending Radius

Crush Resistance

Impact Resistance

Repeated Bending

Water Penetration

Temperature Range

Property

Test Conditions

During Installation (Loaded)
In Service (Unloaded)
During Installation (Loaded)
In Service (Unloaded)

Short Term

Long Term

Wp=1.5J

r=20xD

h=1m, 48h, p < 3m

During installation

In service

In storage

‘ Combustion Properties

Test Conditions

Value
4-12F 24F
2.5+3% 3.0+£3%
6.1 £0.2 6.5 0.2
45 £10%

1200
600
115

85

2000

800
3

25

50 +10%

passed

0 to +50
-20 to +60
-40 to +70

Fiber Optic Cables

Unit

mm

kg/km

mm

N/dm

Impact

cycles

Result

samm3,

teknoloji

Method

IEC 60811-203
IEC 60811-203

IEC 60794-1-2 E1

IEC 60794-1-2 E11
IEC 60794-1-2 E3
IEC 60794-1-2 E4
IEC 60794-1-2 E6

IEC 60794-1-22 F5B

IEC 60794-1-22 F1

Fire Load

Fire Propagation
Smoke Density
Halogen Acid Gas
Degree of Acidity

‘ Cable Coding System

Type Fiber Count
Universal: U 4 Fiber. 04
6 Fiber. 06

8 Fiber. 08

12 Fiber: 12

24 Fiber. 24

- All types
On a vertical single cable All types
- All types
Jacket material All types
Jacket material All types
12 - CDT - 61 - DI -
Cable Type Diameter Tube Type
Central Dry 6.1 mm: 61 Distribution: DI

Loose Tube: CDT 6.5 mm: 65
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A2

Fiber Type

SM G.652 D: 2D
SM G.657 A2: A2
MM G.651 OM1: M1
MM G.651 OM2: M2
MM G.651 OM3: M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4

passed IEC 60332-1-2
passed IEC 61034-2
passed IEC 60754-1
passed IEC 60754-2
Sheath Mat. Color

LSZH: H Black BK SM

Yellow: YE SM

Orange: 0G M1

Orange: 0G M2

Aqua: AQ M3

Violet: VI M4

45



sammy,

teknoloji

Gel-Filled Central Loose Tube Cable up to 24 Fibers

Fiber Optic Cables

Design Type A-DQ(ZN)B2Y Indoor/Outdoor

l Properties

Metal free outdoor cable

Glass yarn strength member

Ripcord for easy stripping

Gel filled tube

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases
Low fire load for high safety requirements

l Cable Construction

Longitudinal and transversal watertight cable

b

a e

IIIL1111511177 .

|}

Water
Resistant

1 Fiber SM (250 p)

2 Tube Filling Material Thixotropic Gel

3 Loose Tube PBT All Dielectric

4 Strength Member Swellable Glass Yarn Gonstruetion

5 Ripcord Polyester '

6 Outer Jacket UV Resistant PE @

Compact

and Flexible

l Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method

Cable Printing

White / Ink-Jet

)

Anti-Rodent

ol

Flame
Retardant

(length marking 1 m intervals)

Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

l Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type SM OoM1

Jacket Color Black Black

Core Diameter (um) 9.0 +0.5 62.5+2.5

Cladding Diameter (um) 125 £5.0 125 +5.0

Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245 £10 245 £10

Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40

(max.incable) ~ @1550 nm <0.30

(dB/km) @850 nm - <34
@1300 nm - <1.0

Bandwidth @850 nm - 200 Mhz*km

(overfilled) @1300 nm - 500 Mhz*km

Serial Ethernet ~ @850 nm -

1 Gigabit @1300 nm -

Serial Ethernet ~ @850 nm B

10 Gigabit @1300 nm -

46

oM2 omM3 oM4

Black Black Black

50 +2.5 50 £2.5 50+2.5

125 5.0 125+5.0 125+5.0

245 £10 245 £10 245 £10

<3.0 <3.0 <3.0

<1.0 <1.0 <1.0

500 Mhz*km 1500 Mhz*km 3500 Mhz*km
500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km

1000 meters
600 meters
300 meters

300 meters

1040 meters
600 meters
550 meters

300 meters
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Fiber Optic Cables Sﬁﬂ;};ﬂ;
‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties
Test Test Conditions Value Unit Method
Fiber Count 4-12F 24F = =
Tube Diameter 2.5+3% 3.0 £3% mm IEC 60811-203
Approx. Cable Diameter 5.1 £+0.2 5.8 +0.2 mm IEC 60811-203
Approx. Cable Weight 25+10% 28 +10% kg/km
Max. Tensile Strength During Installation (Loaded) 1200 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In Service (Unloaded) 600
Min. Bending Radius During Installation (Loaded) 115 mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
In Service (Unloaded) 85
Crush Resistance Short Term 1500 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long Term 800
Impact Resistance Wp=1.5J 3 Impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4
Repeated Bending r=20xD 25 cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E6
Water Penetration h=1m, 48h, p < 3m passed - IEC 60794-1-22 F5B
During installation -10 to +50
Temperature Range In service -40 to +70 © IEC 60794-1-22 F1
In storage -40 to +80

l Combustion Properties

Property Test Conditions Result
Fire Load = All types 18 Mj/m - -
Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable All types - - passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density - All types - - passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material All types - - passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material All types - - passed IEC 60754-2
l Cable Coding System
Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Tube Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Color
Outdoor. O 4 Fiber. 04 Central Loose Tube: 5.1 mm: 51 Distribution: DI SM G.657 A2: A2 Polyethylene: P Black: BK A2
6 Fiber. 06 CLT 5.8 mm: 58 SM G.657 B3: B3 Black: BK B3
8 Fiber. 08 MM G.651 OM1: M1 Black: BK M1
12 Fiber: 12 MM G.651 OM2: M2 Black: BK M2
24 Fiber. 24 MM G.651 OM3: M3 Black: BK M3

MM G.651 OM4: M4 Black: BK M4
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Fiber Optic Cables

Steel-Armoured Gel-Free

Central Loose Tube Cable up to 24 Fibers
Design Type U-BQ(BN)H Outdoor

‘ Properties

Corrugated Steel Armoured Outdoor Cable
Glass yarn strength member

Dry tube (Gel-Free)

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases

.
sl
Low fire load for high safety requirements

Longitudinal and transversal water resistant cable

. All Dry
‘ Cable Construction Materials
1 Fiber SM (250 p) m
2 Tube Filling Compound  Water Swellable Yarn Yizziiss
I
3 Loose Tube LSZH Steel Anti-Rodent
Armoured
4 Strength Member Swellable Glass Yarn
5 Armoured Material Corrugated Steel ‘
6 Outer Jacket UV Resistant LSZH - Q%
a e )
o
Water Flame
Resistant Retardant

l Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method
Cable Printing

White / Ink-Jet
Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

(length marking 1 m intervals)

‘ Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Fiber Type SM OoM1 OoM2 OoM3 (o] V2
Jacket Color Black Orange Orange Aqua Violet
Core Diameter (um) 9.0 0.5 62.5+2.5 50 +2.5 50 +2.5 50 2.5
Cladding Diameter (um) 125 +5.0 125 5.0 125 +5.0 125 +5.0 125 +5.0
Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245 10 245 £10 245 £10 245 +10 245 £10
Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40 i )
(max.incable) ~ @1550 nm <0.30 - -
(dB/km) @850 nm <34 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0

@1300 nm <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0
Bandwidth @850 nm 200 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 1500 Mhz*km 3500 Mhz*km
(overfilled) @1300 nm 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km
Serial Ethernet ~ @850 nm - - 1000 meters 1040 meters
1 Gigabit @1300 nm - - 600 meters 600 meters
Serial Ethernet ~ @850 nm - - 300 meters 550 meters
10 Gigabit @1300 nm - - 300 meters 300 meters
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Fiber Optic Cables saqm;

‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test Test Conditions Value Unit Method

Fiber Count = 4-12F 24F = =

Tube Diameter = 3.0 3% 3.0 +3% mm IEC 60811-203

Approx. Cable Diameter - 7.910.2 7.910.2 mm IEC 60811-203

Approx. Cable Weight - 82.5+10% 82.5+10% kg/km

Max. Tensile Strength During Installation (Loaded) 1000 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In Service (Unloaded) 400

Min. Bending Radius During Installation (Loaded) 20xD mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
In Service (Unloaded) 15xD

Crush Resistance Short Term 3000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long Term 1600

Impact Resistance Wp=1.5J 3 Impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4

Repeated Bending r=20xD 35 cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E6

Water Penetration h=1m, 48h, p < 3m passed - IEC 60794-1-22 F5B
During installation -30 to +60

Temperature Range In service -20to +70 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F1
In storage 0to +70

‘ Combustion Properties

Property Test Conditions Type Value Unit Result Method

Fire Load = All types 1.5 Mj/m - -

Fire Propagation On a vertical single cable All types - - passed IEC 60332-1-2
Smoke Density - All types - - passed IEC 61034-2
Halogen Acid Gas Jacket material All types - - passed IEC 60754-1
Degree of Acidity Jacket material All types - - passed IEC 60754-2

‘ Cable Coding System

O -24 - SDC - 79 - DI - DD - H - BK

Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Tube Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Color

Outdoor. O 4 Fiber. 04 Steel Armoured Dry 7.9 mm: 79 Distribution: DI SM G.652 D: DD LSZH: H Black: BK DD
6 Fiber. 06 Central Loose Tube: SM G.657 A2: A2 Black: BK A2

8 Fiber. 08 SDC SM G.657 B3: B3 Black: BK B3

12 Fiber. 12 MM G.651 OM1: M1 Black: BK M1

24 Fiber. 24 MM G.651 OM2: M2 Black: BK M2

MM G.651 OM3: M3 Black: BK M3

MM G.651 OM4: M4 Black: BK M4
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Fiber Optic Cables

Steel-Armoured Gel-Filled

Central Loose Tube Cable up to 24 Fibers
Design Type A-DQ(ZN)(SR)B2Y Outdoor

l Properties

Corrugated Steel Armoured Outdoor Cable

Glass yarn strength member

Ripcord for easy stripping

Gel filled tube

Halogen free and non-corrosive fire gases
Low fire load for high safety requirements

Longitudinal and transversal watertight cable

‘ Cable Construction

1 Fiber SM (250 p)
g . . . Vel
2 Tube Filling Material Thixotropic Gel E—
3 Loose Tube PBT Anti-Rodent

4 Strength Member

5 Ripcord

6 Armoured Material

7 Outer Jacket

‘ Sheath Marking

Print Color/Method

Cable Printing

‘ Optical Characteristics and Physical Properties

Swellable Glass Yarn
Polyester
Corrugated Steel

UV Resistant PE

White / Ink-Jet

Armoured

211412,

Resistant

I Y

ol

Flame
Retardant

(length marking 1 m intervals)

Manufacturer name, fiber count, fiber type, product code, cable type, date, meter marking

Fiber Type SM OoM1 om2 oM3 OoM4
Jacket Color Black Black Black Black Black
Core Diameter (um) 9.0 +0.5 62.5 £2.5 50 +2.5 50 £2.5 50 2.5
Cladding Diameter (um) 125 +5.0 125 +5.0 125 +5.0 125 5.0 125 5.0
Primary Coating Diameter (um) 245 £10 245 £10 245 £10 245 110 245 £10
Attenuation @1310 nm <0.40 - -
(max.in cable) ~ @1550 nm <0.30 - -
(dB/km) @850 nm <34 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0
@1300 nm <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0

Bandwidth @850 nm 200 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 1500 Mhz*km 3500 Mhz*km
(overfilled) @1300 nm 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km 500 Mhz*km
Serial Ethernet ~ @850 nm 1000 meters 1040 meters
1 Gigabit @1300 nm 600 meters 600 meters
Serial Ethernet ~ @850 nm 300 meters 550 meters
10 Gigabit @1300 nm 300 meters 300 meters
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‘ Mechanical and Environmental Properties

Test

Fiber Count

Tube Diameter

Approx. Cable Diameter
Approx. Cable Weight
Max. Tensile Strength

Min. Bending Radius

Crush Resistance

Impact Resistance

Repeated Bending

Water Penetration

Temperature Range

l Combustion Properties

Property

Fire Load

Fire Propagation
Smoke Density
Halogen Acid Gas
Degree of Acidity

l Cable Coding System

0

Type Fiber Count
Outdoor. O 4 Fiber. 04
6 Fiber. 06

8 Fiber. 08

12 Fiber: 12

24 Fiber. 24

Fiber Optic Cables sar[!!};
Test Conditions Value Unit Method
= 4-12F 24F = =
- 2.5 +3% 3.0+3% mm IEC 60811-203
- 8.0+0.2 82102 mm IEC 60811-203
- 68+10% 76+10% kg/km
During Installation (Loaded) 1000 N IEC 60794-1-2 E1
In Service (Unloaded) 400
During Installation (Loaded) 20xD mm IEC 60794-1-2 E11
In Service (Unloaded) 15xD
Short Term 3000 N/dm IEC 60794-1-2 E3
Long Term 1600
Wp=1.5J 3 Impact IEC 60794-1-2 E4
r=20xD 35 cycles IEC 60794-1-2 E6
h=Tm, 48h, p <3m passed - IEC 60794-1-22 F5B
During installation -30 to +60
In service -20 to +70 °C IEC 60794-1-22 F1
In storage 0to +70
Test Conditions Type Value Unit Result Method
= All types 1.3 Mj/m - -
On a vertical single cable All types - - passed IEC 60332-1-2
- All types - - passed IEC 61034-2
Jacket material All types - - passed IEC 60754-1
Jacket material All types - - passed IEC 60754-2
24 - SCL - 82 - DI - DD - H - BK
Cable Type Diameter Tube Type Fiber Type Sheath Mat. Color
Steel Armoured 8omm: 80 Distribution: DI SM G.652D: DD Polyethylene: P Black: BK DD
Central Loose Tube: g2mm: 82 SM G.657 A2: A2 Black:  BK A2
< MG 651 OM1: 1 Blacc B M1
MM G 651 OM: M3 Blackc B M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4 Black:  BK M4
51
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Company
SAMM Teknoloji iletisim San. ve Tic. A.S.
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GOSB ihsandede Cd. 800. Sok No: 802,
41400 Gebze-Kocaeli, Turkey

Telephone
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(Fax) +90 (262) 67716 81

Email
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=== GERMANY

Company
SAMM GmbH

Address
Plaza Cubes GmbH Hammer Straf3e 19
40219 Diisseldorf/Deutschland

Telephone
+49174 454 90 61

Email
de@samm.com

EI3

AT
I " =

Our Website

Samm Teknoloji
2022

DOC-C-2104V1 o O o @ /SammTeknoloji



